

L+

ITEM NO.303 (P.H.)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5885/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2012 in CRLM No.880/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARVINDER S BRARA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 6008 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6021 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6024 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6025 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6026 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6027 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6032 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6033 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6035 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6037 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6046 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6048 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6055 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6061 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6062 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6063 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6065 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6067 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6069 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7881 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7820 of 2012
(With appln. for stay, impleadment, permission to file addl. documents
and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7097 of 2012
(With appln. for stay, impleadment, permission to file addl. documents
and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7171 of 2012
(With appln. for stay, permission to file addl. documents and office

report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7821 of 2012
(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents, stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7822 of 2012
(With appln. for stay, permission to file addl. documents and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8051 of 2012
(With appln. for impleadment, stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8048 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8046 of 2012
(With appln. for stay, permission to file addl. documents and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7428 of 2012
(With appln. for stay, impleadment, permission to file addl. documents and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8167 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8047 of 2012
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8049 of 2012
(With appln. for impleadment, stay, permission to file addl. documents and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7643 of 2012
(With appln. for stay, permission to file addl. documents and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7685 of 2012
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, stay, permission to appear and argue in person and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8434 of 2012
(With appln. for stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 72 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 730 of 2013
(With appln. for stay, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents, permission to urge addl. events and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3510 of 2013
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 22/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ashish K. Das, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.P.S. Kang, Adv.
Ms. Upasna Kang Mata, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Satvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B. Deewal, Adv.
 Mr. Chaitali Y. D., Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

 Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

 Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List on 12.02.2014 at 2.00 P.M.

 | (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

 | | (USHA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

 |